




A Shift is 2am to 2pm

B Shift is 2pm to 2am 24 Hr trucks 8/1/2025

Hour
2 AM -     
2 PM 

2 PM  -    
2 AM 24 Hour

Total 
Trucks Site# 760: Warren

Grower: A SHIFT B SHIFT Acres Planted:

BIENEK/ JOEY POTUCEK 24 4 4 269.6
BEAUDRY, ZACH 24 8 8 414.8
DVORAK BROTHERS 24 1 6 6.5 346.2
FEUILLERAT, WAYNE 12 1 60.80
FIELD BROS. 24 19 19 344.80
GOODWIN, STEVE 24 8 8 142.00
GORDHAMER, JON 12 2 2 22.10
GRATZEK, RICHARD 12 3 3 36.60
GRUHOT, GARY 12 6 6 153.80
HLJ FARMS 12 3 3 197.90
JOHNSON FAMILY FARM 24 12 12 548.50
JOHNSON FARMS 24 10 10 559.20
JOHNSON KEN 24 1 4 4.5 59.00
McGREGOR , JOEY 24 1 4 4.5 59.50
OBERG, SCOTT 12 4 4 100.00
PETERSON-ROAN/ H&J FARMS 24 18 18 607.80
POTUCEK, JIMMIE & NATHAN 12 6 6 355.10
R & R FARMS 24 13 13 1140.80
Sands, J. Wendell, Jared & Vasek 24 1 6 6.5 262.90
SOUTHLINE FARMS 24 1 4 4.5 440.30
STINAR,Merle/Tom,Jordan Aakre 24 4 4 40.00
STOLTMAN FARMS 24 8 8 74.80
STROBLE, DAMON & ARLYN 24 12 12 877.60
TORGERSON, WAYNE 24 2 2 100.40
YUTRZENKA , MARK 24 4 4 277.20
TOTALS 15 16 145 173.5 7491.7
Planted Acres= 
Truck Allotments were given out based on haul miles + Stock :        Stock Factor=  2300

DEREK PETERSON: Chairman

GREG JOHNSON 

Harvest Assistant-Mark Klemens -
Night Shift

8 pm - 
8am

7 24 2025
Travis Pederson,  10 am-10 pm,              218-
289-5703,    Ag Mgr. Cell: 218-289-5703

Bob Joerger-  Day Shift  8am-8pm Cell: 701-330-6765
Sr. Agriculturist Office: 218-773-5211

Josh Kritzberger- 10 p.m.-10 a.m. Cell: 701-430-0732

TONY JOHNSON CELL 218-201-0547

Ag Ops Mgr. CRK Office: 218-281-0108

Ag Staff

MARK YUTRZENKA CELL 218-686-2840
CELL 218-201-0441

Truck Haul Committee

      2025 Warren TRUCK HAUL
        GROWER SHIFT AND TRUCK ALLOTMENT

12 Hr trucks

GROWER UNIT

CELL 218-201-0164
JOE PIERCE CELL 218-686-9020
NEIL JOHNSON CELL 218-201-0344

Turn Over for Prepile Information
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Warren 2024 Prepile

Warren Prepile  2025

Site# 760: 
Warren

Prepile Tons to 
Deliver @ 5.6  

tons/acre
Prepile Trucks  
@ 70% Level

Group 1          
Sept:      

2nd  - 3rd

Group 2  
Sept:       

8th - 10th
Acres Planted: TONS:

BIENEK/ JOEY POTUCEK 269.6 1510 3 1510
BEAUDRY, ZACH 414.8 2364 6 2364
DVORAK BROTHERS 346.2 1973 5 1973
FEUILLERAT, WAYNE 60.80 347 2 347
FIELD BROS. 344.80 1965 13 1965
GOODWIN, STEVE 142.00 809 6 809
GORDHAMER, JON 22.10 126 2 126
GRATZEK, RICHARD 36.60 209 2 209
GRUHOT, GARY 153.80 877 4 877
HLJ FARMS 197.90 1128 2 1128
JOHNSON FAMILY FARM 548.50 3126 8 3126
JOHNSON FARMS 559.20 3187 7 3187
JOHNSON KEN 59.00 336 3 336
McGREGOR , JOEY 59.50 339 3 339
OBERG, SCOTT 100.00 570 3 570
PETERSON-ROAN/ H&J FARMS 607.80 3464 13 3464
POTUCEK, JIMMIE & NATHAN 355.10 2024 4 2024
R & R FARMS 1140.80 6503 9 6503
Sands, J. Wendell, Jared & Vasek 262.90 1499 5 1499
SOUTHLINE FARMS 440.30 2510 3 2510
STINAR,Merle/Tom,Jordan Aakre 40.00 228 3 228
STOLTMAN FARMS 74.80 426 6 426
STROBLE, DAMON & ARLYN 877.60 5002 8 5002
TORGERSON, WAYNE 100.40 572 2 572
YUTRZENKA , MARK 277.20 1580 3 1580

0
Totals 7491.70 42,676          125.00          

Prepile quota:  5.6 tons per acre
Prepile Trucks : minimum of 2 updated 7 25 2025 
Prepile Start : Group1:  September 2-3, & September 8-10th
 Prepile Start: Group 2 : September 8- 10th 

GROWER UNIT
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